EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective
for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment
Date Filed: August 30, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Kim Ziglar

P O Box 231267

Montgomery, AL 36123-1267

B. FORESTRY COMMISSION
Repealed Rule:
390-X-8-.02 Declaration of Emergency Drought Condition
Date Filed: August 31, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Charles T. Conway

Alabama Forestry Commission
PO Box 302550

Montgomery, AL 36130-2550

C. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-3-.06 Additional Requirements for Examination for Certain Applicants

540-X-3-.17 Appeal from Denial of Application for Certificate of Qualification

540-X-3-.19 Grounds for Denial of a Certificate of Qualification

540-X-5-.03 Revocation or Suspension of an Alabama Controlled Substances
Certificate Registration — Grounds and Procedures Generally

540-X-5-.06 Conduct of Investigations by the Board of Medical Examiners

540-X-8-.04 Qualifications for Physicians in Collaborative Practice with
Certified Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.18 Qualifications for Physicians in Collaborative Practice with

Certified Nurse Midwives
Date Filed: September 4, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rules:
Patricia E. Shaner

Board of Medical Examiners

PO Box 946

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:
Chapter 540-X-4  Appendix A — Application for Controlled Substance Registration
Certificate



Date Filed: September 20, 2007

Repealed Rules:
540-X-3-.18

540-X-5-.05

New Certificate of Qualification Where License Lost or Name
Changed

The Processing of Appeals from Decisions of the Board of Medical
Examiners to the Medical Licensure Commission

Date Filed: September 4, 2007

New Rules:
540-X-1-.16
Chapter 540-X-1
540-X-3-.18
540-X-5-.05

540-X-5-.06

540-X-5-.07

540-X-5-.08

Fees Associated with Collaborative Practices

Appendix A — Collaborative Practice Registration
Non-Disciplinary Citation with Administrative Fine

Reinstatement of Certificate of Qualification — Procedure and
Hearings

Application for Removal of a Voluntary Restriction on Certificate
of Qualification — Hearings

Application for Reinstatement of Certificate of Qualification

and Application for Removal of Voluntary Restriction on Certificate
of Qualification: The Processing of Appeals from Decisions of the
Board of Medical Examiners to the Medical Licensure Commission
Denial of an Application for Initial Certificate of Qualification-
Appeal to the Medical Licensure Commission

Date Filed: September 4, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rules:
Patricia E. Shaner
Board of Medical Examiners

P O Box 946

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

545-X-2-.03
Chapter 545-X-2
Chapter 545-X-2

Certificate of Registration
Appendix B — Alabama Medical License Renewal Application
Appendix C — Application for Reinstatement

Date Filed: September 4, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rules:

Karen H. Silas

Medical Licensure Commission

P O Box 887

Montgomery, AL 36101-0887

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

545-X-3-.08

545-X-4-.01

Conduct of Hearings in Contested Cases; Appointment and
Authority of Hearing Officer; Grounds for Suspension or
Revocation of License

Rules for Processing Appeals to the Medical Licensure Commission

Date Filed: September 4, 2007

Repealed Rule:



545-X-2-.05 New Certificate of Qualification
Date Filed: September 4, 2007

New Rule:
545-X-2-.05 Replacement/New License Certificate

Date Filed: September 4, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rules:
Karen H. Silas

Medical Licensure Commission
PO Box 887

Montgomery, AL 36101-0887



